
30-2210-1

GL121301

Pennsylvania
Aerotrain

Text Only
Most Requested Parts Only



E n g i n e P a r t s
$Price

1.) Screw IA-0000025 0.15
(M3x16.0mm)(washerhead)(self-drilling)
(middle&rearshellmountingscrews)

2.) Screw IA-0000013 0.15
(M3x10.0mm)(washerhead)(self-drilling)
( frontshellmountingscrews)

3.) Numberboard FG-2200051 0.50
(blackw/whitenumbers)(st icker)(#1000)

4.) Diaphragm(gray) FI-0000028 3.00
(short)(for0-31curves)
Diaphragm(gray) FI-0000029 3.00
(long)( for0-72curves)

5.) Speaker BF-0000022 9.95
(STAR)(FR-050-A1421)(16ohms)(5W)

6.) Gasket (b lack ) IB-0000011 1.00
(speaker)(foam)(46.0x51.0mm)(4.5mmthick)
( for50.0mmspeakers)

7.) Screw IA-0000016 0.15
(M3x6.0mm)(roundhead)
( formountingspeakerconetochassis)

8.) Boards AE-0000001 *200.00
(Proto-Sound®2.0)(w/ memory)(5vboard)
SoundFile AE-3022101 0.00
( AerotrainProto-Sound®2.0soundfileforboards)

9.) Screw IA-0000062 0.15
(6/32x12.0mm)(roundhead)
(mountsProto-Sound®2.0boardstobracket)

10.) Screw IA-0000010 0.15
(M3x4.0mm)(roundhead)
(mountsProto-Sound®2.0boardsbrackettochassis)

11.) Battery(white) BG-4000001 10.00
(8.4volts)(re-chargable)(nickel-cadium)

12.) Screw IA-0000010 0.15
(M3x4.0mm)(roundhead)
(mountsbatterybrackettochassis)

13.) Batteryleads BC-0000111 6.00
(195.0mmlongwiresw/smallblackmale2pinplug)
(85.0mmlongwiresw/completebatterychargerjack)

14.) Screw IA-0000058 0.15
(M2x4.0mm)(roundhead)
(mountsbatterychargerjacktochassis)

15.) Screw IA-0000016 0.15
(M3x6.0mm)(roundhead)
(mountsmotorcovertochassis)

16.) Bu lbs (c lear ) (6v ) (2 ) CA-0000044 4.00
(60.0mmlongwiresw/bluemale2pinplug)
(grainofwheat)(headlight)

17.) Screw IA-0000010 0.15
(M3x4.0mm)(roundhead)
(mountsheadlightbulbsbrackettochassis)

18.)

Screw IA-0000035 0.15
(M3x8.0mm )(roundhead)(formountingvolumepot)

20.)
( formountingvolumepot)

21.) Motor(RS-365SH)(front) BE-0000108 25.00
(7.9x17.0mmwormgear)(12.5mmlongthreads)
(6.0x30.0mmwhitetaperedflywheelw/blackstripes)
(w/blackplastictachboardmount)

22.) Motor(RS-365SH)(rear) BE-0000109 25.00
(7.9x14.5mmwormgear)(10.0mmlongthreads)
(6.0x30.0mmblacktaperedflywheel)

NameandNumber Part # PerUnit

Rom

Volumepot(small) BI-0000040 5.00
(bluew/greenboard)

19.)

Spacer(black) ID-0000071 0.15
(3.0x6.0x4.3mm)(plastic)

$Price

23.) Screw(yellowZink) IA-0000089 0.15
(M2.5x6.0mm)(roundhead)(w/lockwasher)

24.) Screw IA-0000012 0.15
(M3x14.0mm)(roundhead)(w/lockwasher)

25.) Screw IA-0000021 0.15
(4/40x4.0mm)(roundhead)
(mountsmotorplatetomotormount)

26.) Rubberband BI-4500004 0.50
( holds wires tomotors )

27.) Chassis(black) DH-2200062 *15.00
(58.0x325.0mm)(enginechassis)(metal)
(Proto-Sound®2.0&Loco-Sound™)

28.) Voltageregulator(LM2937ET) AG-0000032 3.00
29.)

Insulator(white)(washer)(plastic) ID-0000025 0.15
(3.0x6.0x3.0mm)

31.) Insulator(clear) ID-0000024 0.15
(13.0x19.0x0.1mm)(singlehole)

32.) Tractiontire(black) DE-0000018 0.75
(rubber)(4.0x17.0mm)

33.) Screw IA-0000003 0.15
(4/40x6.0mm)(roundhead)
(mountstrucksidestofronttruck)

34.) Screw IA-0000038 0.15
(4/40x6.0mm)(flathead)
(mountstruckskirtsto truck sides )

35.) Screw IA-0000038 0.15
(4/40x6.0mm)(flathead)
(mountsreartrucksidestoreartruck)

36.) Trucksidecover(silver) FC-2210034 5.00
(right)(plast ic)

37.) Trucksidecover(silver) FC-2220034 5.00
(lef t ) (plast ic)

38.) Truck(black)(powered) DA-2050010 *30.00
(2axle)(2screwholesfor2screw mountpilot)
(trucksidesmountfrombottom)(front)

39.) Truck(black)(front) DA-2000021 *30.00
(singleaxlew/boltonsmallguidewheels)
(trucksidesmountfrombottom)(powered)

40.) Bolt (b lack ) IA-0000340 1.00
(M2x10.7mm)(1.2x4.0mmslottedhead)
(2.4x6.0mmshank)(formountingguidewheels)

41.) Wheel(black)(metal) DC-0000007 5.00
(smallguidewheelthatfitsonAerotraintruck)

42.) Bracket(black) IH-0000305 5.00
(metal)(w/spring&pin)(tensionspringassembly)

43.) Screw IA-0000003 0.15
(4/40x6.0mm)(roundhead)
(mountsbrackettoreartruck)

44.) Screw IA-0000108 0.15
(M2.5x6.0mm)(washerhead)
(mountscouplertoreartruck)

45.) Spring(nickel) IE-0000027 0.50
(centeringspring)(forcenteringcouplerontruck)

46.) Insulator(black) BD-0000026 2.00
(top)(square)(pick-up)

*RequiresExchange
Allpartsarepricedaseach

NameandNumber Part # PerUnit

Screw IA-0000016 0.15
(M3x6.0mm)(roundhead)
( formountingvoltageregulatortochassis)

30.)
( formountingvoltageregulator)

( formountingvoltageregulator)

Pennsylvania Aerotrain

www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000025
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000013
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2200051
www.mthtrains.com/part/FI-0000028
www.mthtrains.com/part/FI-0000029
www.mthtrains.com/part/BF-0000022
www.mthtrains.com/part/IB-0000011
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000016
www.mthtrains.com/part/AE-0000001
www.mthtrains.com/part/AE-3022101
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000062
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000010
www.mthtrains.com/part/BG-4000001
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000010
www.mthtrains.com/part/BC-0000111
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000058
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000016
www.mthtrains.com/part/CA-0000044
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000010
www.mthtrains.com/part/BI-0000040
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000035
www.mthtrains.com/part/ID-0000071
www.mthtrains.com/part/BE-0000108
www.mthtrains.com/part/BE-0000109
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000089
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000012
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000021
www.mthtrains.com/part/BI-4500004
www.mthtrains.com/part/DH-2200062
www.mthtrains.com/part/AG-0000032
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000016
www.mthtrains.com/part/ID-0000025
www.mthtrains.com/part/ID-0000024
www.mthtrains.com/part/DE-0000018
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000003
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000038
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000038
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2210034
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2220034
www.mthtrains.com/part/DA-2050010
www.mthtrains.com/part/DA-2000021
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000340
www.mthtrains.com/part/DC-0000007
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000305
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000003
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000108
www.mthtrains.com/part/IE-0000027
www.mthtrains.com/part/BD-0000026


E n g i n e P a r t s
$Price

47.) Screw IA-0000003 0.15
(4/40x6.0mm)(roundhead)
(mountstoppick-upinsulatortotruck)

48.) Screw(nickel) IA-0000015 0.15
(M3x6.0mm)(roundhead)(mountspick-up toinsulators)

49.) Insulator(black) BD-0000001 2.00
(pick-up)(bottom)(square)(plastic)
(reartruck)(formountingpick-up)
Insulator(black)(plastic) BD-0000039 2.00
(pick-up)(bottom)(flatw/rect.box)(18.0x30.0mm)
( fronttruck)(formountingpick-up)

50.) Pick-up BD-0000005 5.00
(8.0x11.0mmroller)(28.0mmlong)

51.) Nut(nickel) IC-0000005 0.50
(2.5x5.0x10.0mm)(forfronttruck)
(mounts between top&bottompick-upinsulators)
Nut(nickel) IC-0000008 0.50
(2.5x5.0x7.0mm)(forreartruck)
(mountsbetweentop&bottompick-upinsulators)

52.) Tachboard AG-0000033 6.00
(standard)(forProto-Sound2.0®andLoco-Sound™)
(smallgreenboardthatmountstofrontmotor)

53.) Wireharness BC-2200039 4.00
(120.0mmlongwiresw/eyelets&whitemale2pinplug)
(powerwiresfrompick-uponbothtrucks)

54.) Wireharness BC-2200040 10.00
(blackmale12pinplug)
(155.0mmlongwiresw/smallvolumepot)
(60.0mmlongwiresw/whitefemale2pinplug)
(215.0mmlongwiresw/bluefemale2p inp lug)

55.) Wireharness BC-2200041 10.00
(blackmale7pinplug)
(205.0mmlongwiresw/standardtachboard)
(150.0mmlongwiresw/blackfemale2pinplug)
(70.0mmlongwiresw/blackfemale2pinplug)

56.) Wireharness BC-2200042 4.00
(blackmale5pinplug)
(95.0mm&195.0mmlongyellow&whitewires)

*RequiresExchange
Allpartsarepricedaseach

NameandNumber Part # PerUnit

Pennsylvania Aerotrain

www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000003
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000015
www.mthtrains.com/part/BD-0000001
www.mthtrains.com/part/BD-0000039
www.mthtrains.com/part/BD-0000005
www.mthtrains.com/part/IC-0000005
www.mthtrains.com/part/IC-0000008
www.mthtrains.com/part/AG-0000033
www.mthtrains.com/part/BC-2200039
www.mthtrains.com/part/BC-2200040
www.mthtrains.com/part/BC-2200041
www.mthtrains.com/part/BC-2200042


C o a c h C a r P a r t s
$Price

1.) Screw IA-0000025 0.15
(M3x16.0mm)(washerhead)(self-drilling)
(mountsshelltochassis)

2.) Screw IA-0000341 0.15
(M3x6.0mm)(washerhead)(plasticcuttingthreads)
( formountingbulbguidetoshell)

3.) Socket(white) CH-0000042 1.00
(plastic)(6.9x10.0mm)(forpluginbulbs)

4.) Bulb(clear) CG-0000047 1.50
(18v)(w/whitehoodedbase)(3.0x6.5mmbulb)
(2barewiresof fbulb)

5.) Contactspring(copper) IE-0000073 1.00
(4.0x40.0mm)(0.5mmthickwires)

6.) Contactspringboard BH-0000059 6.00
(23.0x19.0x0.9mm)(mountstochassis)

7.) Screw IA-0000003 0.15
(4/40x6.0mm)(roundhead)
(mountscontactspringboard&trucktochassis)

8.) Screw IA-0000057 0.15
(M3x10.0mm)(roundhead)(self-drilling)
(mountsinteriordetailtochassis)

9.) Truck(black)(singleaxle) DA-7000001 35.00
(completew/silvertrucksides&coupler)

10.) Screw IA-0000021 0.15
(4/40x4.0mm)(roundhead)
(mountstrucksidetotruck)

11.) Spring(nickel) IE-0000027 0.50
(centeringspring)(forcenteringcouplerontruck)

12.) Screw IA-0000108 0.15
(M2.5x6.0mm)(washerhead)
(mountscouplertotruck)

13.) Insulator(black) BD-0000026 2.00
(top)(square)(pick-up)( formountingpick-up)

14.) Screw IA-0000003 0.15
(4/40x6.0mm)(roundhead)
(mountstoppick-upinsulatortotruck)

15.) Nut(nickel) IC-0000016 0.50
(2.6x5.0x11.0mm)(forpick-upmounting)

16.) Insulator(black) BD-0000001 2.00
(pick-up)(bottom)(square)(plastic)
( formountingpick-up)

17.) Pick-up BD-0000005 5.00
(8.0x11.0mmroller)(28.0mmlong)

18.) Screw(nickel) IA-0000342 0.15
(M3x10.0mm)(roundhead)(mountspick-upfromtop)

19.) Screw(nickel) IA-0000015 0.15
(M3x6.0mm)(roundhead)(mountspick-up frombottom)

20.) Diaphragm(gray) FI-0000028 3.00
(short)( for0-31curves)
Diaphragm(gray) FI-0000029 3.00
(long)( for0-72curves)

*RequiresExchange
Allpartsarepricedaseach

NameandNumber Part # PerUnit

Pennsylvania Aerotrain

www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000025
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000341
www.mthtrains.com/part/CH-0000042
www.mthtrains.com/part/CG-0000047
www.mthtrains.com/part/IE-0000073
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000003
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000057
www.mthtrains.com/part/DA-7000001
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000021
www.mthtrains.com/part/IE-0000027
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000108
www.mthtrains.com/part/BD-0000026
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000003
www.mthtrains.com/part/IC-0000016
www.mthtrains.com/part/BD-0000001
www.mthtrains.com/part/BD-0000005
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000342
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000015
www.mthtrains.com/part/FI-0000028
www.mthtrains.com/part/FI-0000029


O b s e r v a t i o n C a r
P a r t s

$Price

1.) Screw IA-0000025 0.15
(M3x16.0mm)(washerhead)(self-drilling)
(mountsshelltochassis)

2.) Screw IA-0000341 0.15
(M3x6.0mm)(washerhead)(plasticcuttingthreads)
( formountingbulbguidetoshell)

3.) Socket(white) CH-0000042 1.00
(plastic)(6.9x10.0mm)(forpluginbulbs)

4.) Bulb(clear) CG-0000047 1.50
(18v)(w/whitehoodedbase)(3.0x6.5mmbulb)
(2barewiresof fbulb)

5.) Contactspring(copper) IE-0000073 1.00
(4.0x40.0mm)(0.5mmthickwires)

6.) Contactspringboard BH-0000059 6.00
(23.0x19.0x0.9mm)(mountstochassis)

7.) Screw IA-0000003 0.15
(4/40x6.0mm)(roundhead)
(mountscontactspringboard&trucktochassis)

8.) Screw IA-0000057 0.15
(M3x10.0mm)(roundhead)(self-drilling)
(mountsinteriordetailtochassis)

9.) Truck(black)(singleaxle) DA-7000001 35.00
(completew/silvertrucksides&coupler)
Truck(black)(singleaxle) DA-7000002 30.00
(completew/silvertrucksides)

10.) Screw IA-0000021 0.15
(4/40x4.0mm)(roundhead)
(mountstrucksidetotruck)

11.) Spring(nickel) IE-0000027 0.50
(centeringspring)(forcenteringcouplerontruck)

12.) Screw IA-0000108 0.15
(M2.5x6.0mm)(washerhead)
(mountscoupler to t ruck )

13.) Insulator(black) BD-0000026 2.00
(top)(square)(pick-up)(formountingpick-up)

14.) Screw IA-0000003 0.15
(4/40x6.0mm)(roundhead)
(mountstoppick-upinsulatortotruck)

15.) Nut(nickel) IC-0000016 0.50
(2.6x5.0x11.0mm)(forpick-upmounting)

16.) Insulator(black) BD-0000001 2.00
(pick-up)(bottom)(square)(plastic)
( formountingpick-up)

17.) Pick-up BD-0000005 5.00
(8.0x11.0mmroller)(28.0mmlong)

18.) Screw(nickel) IA-0000342 0.15
(M3x10.0mm)(roundhead)(mountspick-upfromtop)

19.) Screw(nickel) IA-0000015 0.15
(M3x6.0mm)(roundhead)(mountspick-upfrombottom)

20.) Diaphragm(gray) FI-0000028 3.00
(short)(for0-31curves)
Diaphragm(gray) FI-0000029 3.00
(long)( for0-72curves)

21.) Screw IA-0000010 0.15
(M3x4.0mm)(roundhead)
(mountsrearinteriordetail/bulbholdertochassis)

22.) Bulbs(c lear ) (18v) (2) CF-0000024 4.00
(65.0mmlongwiresw/greenmale2pinplug)
(bulbsforrearredlight)

23.) Grommet(black) IH-0000010 0.50
(4.5x5.0mm)(rubber)(formountingrearbulbs)

NameandNumber Part # PerUnit

$Price

24.) Wireharness BC-2200043 3.00
(60.0mmlongwiresw/greenfemale2pinplug)
(connectsrearlightbulbstocontactspringboard)

*RequiresExchange
Allpartsarepricedaseach

NameandNumber Part # PerUnit

Pennsylvania Aerotrain

www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000025
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000341
www.mthtrains.com/part/CH-0000042
www.mthtrains.com/part/CG-0000047
www.mthtrains.com/part/IE-0000073
www.mthtrains.com/part/BH-0000059
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000003
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000057
www.mthtrains.com/part/DA-7000001
www.mthtrains.com/part/DA-7000002
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000021
www.mthtrains.com/part/IE-0000027
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000108
www.mthtrains.com/part/BD-0000026
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000003
www.mthtrains.com/part/IC-0000016
www.mthtrains.com/part/BD-0000001
www.mthtrains.com/part/BD-0000005
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000342
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000015
www.mthtrains.com/part/FI-0000028
www.mthtrains.com/part/FI-0000029
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000010
www.mthtrains.com/part/CF-0000024
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000010
www.mthtrains.com/part/BC-2200043

